Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Thursday 16 January 2020 9:00 am - 12:00 pm, 1:30 pm – 4:30 pm United Nations Office of Nairobi Conference Room 4

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Process for review by the Committee of Permanent Representatives: Implementation of paragraphs 9-13 of Decision UNEP/EA.4/2 entitled "Provisional agenda, date and venue of the fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly"
- 2. Closing of the meeting

Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Thursday 16 January 2020 9:00 am - 12:00 pm, 1:30 pm – 4:30 pm United Nations Office of Nairobi Conference Room 4

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Process for review by the Committee of Permanent Representatives: Implementation of paragraphs 9-13 of Decision UNEP/EA.4/2 entitled "Provisional agenda, date and venue of the fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly".

The meeting will, under the leadership of the co-facilitators appointed for the Process for review by the Committee of Permanent Representatives, continue consideration of Decision UNEP/EA.4/2, which was initiated at the subcommittee meeting on 31 October 2019. Member States are thus invited to continue to consider:

- a) Consolidation of discussions held at the 1st consultation meetings on 31 October and 26 November 2019, on the basis of a document entitled "Emerging consensual elements" from the co-facilitators, and taking into account meeting summaries from the previous consultations.
- b) The respective roles and responsibilities of the Bureau of the Environment Assembly and of the Bureau of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, including those related to interactions with their respective constituencies (Decision 4/2, subparagraph 10 (b)), on the basis of background documentation from the Secretariat.

2. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 4:30 pm.